Linkage

Academic and Research Linkage

Between

l'

Department of Home Science,

Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirur (Kasar),

Dist Beed (MS)

And

Department of Home Science,

Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar

Mahavidyalaya Kalamb,

Dist- Osmanabad (MS)



Date- 04/03/2022

ADARSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, BEED KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRUR (KA.) TQ. SHIRUR (KA.) DIST. BEED.-413249

Shri. Jaydatta Kshirsagar (B.E. Mech) Secretary



Dr. Tupe S.K. (M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D.) Principal

Ph. No. (02444) 259590/Fax. No. (02444) 259590 E-mail:- <u>Kalikadevicollege@gmail.com</u>. Website: www.kalikadevicollegeshirurkasar.org

Ref. No. KMS/2021-2022/

Date: - 04/03/2022

Linkage

In accordance with a desire to take the guidance of experts, the <u>Department of Home Science</u>, <u>Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beed (MS)</u>, has entered into the formal statement of collaboration in form of LINKAGE with effect from DT. 04/03/2022 for encou.aging student and faculty in getting a varied training through programs / Lecture Series (Online / Offline) / Seminar / Workshop / Quiz Competition / Poster Presentation / Essay Competition etc to be suggested by <u>Department of Home Science</u>, <u>Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar Mahavidyalaya Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabd (MS)</u>.

The institution has agreed to explore and utilize the guidance and cooperation of **Faculty of department** for the following purposes.

- Review our curriculum, Teaching and Research Practices and discuss ways in which courses could be revised to promote optimal research work and academic proficiency among our students
- Collaborating with Faculty and Students to engage in Online and Offline exchange of ideas, which might be on the basis of academic activities such as Guest Lectures, Lecture Series (Online / Offline) / FDP/ Seminar / Workshop / Quiz Competition / Poster Presentation / Essay Competition etc. for our Faculty and Students.

It is understood that the details of joint activities / conditions for utilization of results achieved, arrangements for specific visits, exchange and all other forms of cooperation will be handled on mutually agreeable terms of each specific case.



appe

Minchial cipal Kalikadeye Artse Commerce College Science (Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beed (MS),

Principal. Shikshan Maharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar Mahayidyalaya Kalamb, Dist-Osmanabd (MS).

HOD Home Science, Kalikade FARS, Commedikar and Science College Science Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beell (MS), Sci. College, Shirur (Ka).

Sathalkar M.N. HOD Home Science, Shikshan Waharshi Dnyandeo Mohekar Mahavidyalaya Mahavidyalaya Kalamb, Dist- Osmanabd (MS).

IQAC Ceerdinator

IQAC Coordinator Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirur (Kasar), Dist Beed (MS),

Ro(B IQAC Coordinator Shikshan Maharshi Dhyahdeor Mohekar Mahavieyalakaohekar Kalamb, Dist-Osmanable (MSKalamb

ADARSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRUR (KA.) TQ. SHIRUR (KA.) DIST. BEED.-413249

Shri. Jaydatta Kshirsagar (B.E. Mech.) Secretary



Dr. Vishwas Kandhare (M.A., Ph.D.) Principal

Ph. No.(02444) 259590/Fax. No. (02444) 259590 E-mail: <u>Kalikadevicollege@gmail.com</u>. Website: <u>www.kalikadevicollegeshirurkasar.org</u>

Ref. No. KDM/ 2022-2023/320

Date: 27/02/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that there has been a collaborative research activity between faculty member of Kalikadevi and Arts, Commerce Science College, Shirur (Ka) Beed (MS) and Mahila Mahvidyalaya, Georai Dist Beed (MS). The details of the collaborative research activities carried out are as follow:

Collaborators:

- 1. **Dr. Ramesh A. Landage**, Asst. Prof. of English, Kalikadevi Arts, Commerce Science College, Shirur (Ka) Beed (MS)
- 2. Dr. Tabassum M. Inamdar, Head, Dept. of English, Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Georai Dist Beed (MS)

It is hence certified that there have been successful collaboration in term of research and resulted in the Reference Book entitled *New Perspectives on Contemporary Indian Writing in English* published by Advent Publication, Mumbai (MS) in academic year 2022-2023.

incipal J.B.S.P.M's Mahila College, Tq. Georai, Dist. Beed.

Kalikadevi Arts, Conini. & Sci. College, Shirur (Ka.). Dist. Beed.

Dr. Tabassum M. Inamdar Dept. of English Mob. No. 9096684768

Dr. Ramesh A. Landage Dept. of English Mob. No. 9096684768